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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
MaxiSys ADAS (Calibration Stand)

Assemble the Calibration Stand

Ensure all needed parts are present.

Place the two base holders on a flat and level surface with the 
knobs on the ground. Align the four screw holes on base 
holders with the screw holes on the base crossbar. 

Insert the four button head screws (m6x25) and tighten with the 
supplied Hex L-wrench (4mm).
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Parts List
The parts below are in this package.

1pc2pcs

Base Holder Base Crossbar

1pc

Insert the two socket head screws (m5x16) into the two angled 
brackets on the Base Crossbar and tighten them with the 
supplied Hex L-wrench (4mm).
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Place the base on a flat and level surface. Rotate each hand 
knob clockwise on the base until it is secured to the ground.
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Stand

4pcs

Countersunk Screw
(m6x20)

Sliding Plate Unit

1pc

Point Laser

1pc

4pcs

Button Head Screw
(m6x25)

2pcs

Socket Head Screw
(m5x16)

1pc

Hex L-wrench
(4mm)

Laser Positioning Board

1pc

Alkaline Button Battery 

3pcs
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Align the four screw holes on the bottom of the stand with the screw holes on the base. Position the stand on the base with the stand’s 
foot cup in the opposite direction of base’s foot cups. Rotate the hand knob clockwise on the stand until it is secured to the ground.

Insert the four countersunk screws (m6x20), tighten screws with the supplied Hex L-wrench (4mm) to secure the base to the stand.
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Rotate the point laser counterclockwise to open the laser battery holder. Assemble the 3 LR44/A76 button cells and tighten the laser 
clockwise. Align the holes on the point laser with the positioning pins on the laser holding plate. Attach the point laser on the sliding 
plate. Lock the unit in place with the safety snap hook.

Insert the sliding plate unit into the sliding column of the stand. Ensure the scale-end of the sliding plate unit is on the same side as 
the base’s foot cups. Secure the sliding plate unit by tightening the hand knob clockwise.
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